ETQ-PM Series Inductors Product Guide | 1
ETQ-PM Series Inductor Product Guide Version 3.0
Metal Composite
Type Power Choke Coils
AEC-Q200 Compliant For Use
In Harsh Environments
Vibration Resistance of 10G ~ 30G (5Hz – 2kHz)
Up to 40% Smaller 25% Lighter

	Panasonic Vs. Alternative Products
ETQ-PM Series Inductor Product Guide | 11
Explanation of Part Numbers
Panasonic’s ETQ-PM Series Part Number Breakdown
Size mm
Panasonic
Power Inductor 8 × 8.5 × 5.4
ETQP5M220YFK
400kHz
63mΩ 45mΩ 70mΩ 125mΩ 96mΩ 165mΩ
1190mΩ
4.33A 4.33A 4.33A 2.47A 2.47A 2.47A
1.11A 1.11A 1.11A 0.52A 0.52A 0.52A
4.42A 4.42A 4.42A 2.51A 2.51A 2.51A
0.64A 0.64A 0.64A 0.30A 0.30A 0.30A
1.65W 1.18W 1.83W 1.06W 0.81W 1.39W
0.46W 0.34W 0.52W 0.22W 0.20W 0.25W
2.11W 1.51W 2.35W 1.27W 1.01W 1.65W
861mΩ 1254mΩ 2416mΩ 2171mΩ 2805mΩ
400kHz 400kHz 400kHz 400kHz 400kHz
10 × 10.7 × 5.4
ETQP5M220YFC
10 × 10.7 × 4.0
22uH
10 × 10.7 × 4.0
47uH
8 × 8.5 × 5.4
ETQP5M470YFK
10 × 10.7 × 5.4
ETQP5M470YFC
Frequency
DCR 20°C
ACR
Rated current
Iac (Ripple)
Idc RMS
Iac RMS
DC loss
AC loss
Totall loss
Other companies Alternative ProductsPanasonic
Product Code
Classification
Height
Winding
Inductance Core Suffix Size
E T Q P M
P 5x5mm size
6x6mm size
7x7mm size
8x8mm size
10x10mm size
N
M
K
C
12x12mm sizeA
4.7μH
22μH
100μH
4R7
220
101
3 3-3.9mm  max.
4-4.9mm  max.
5-5.9mm  max.
6-6.9mm  max.
4
5
6
8-8.9mm  max.8
High CurrentJ
High PerformanceY
5 MHzH